Telephbone No. 0946-791221

Email: Xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2206 (210455) Co i

‘ nstruction of Flood Protecti

‘ o ion W igati

and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khybernl:'ak(:]rtll(lsr;kli;r s ilasb i
wa.

1 The Main PC-1 of the S
cheme was administrativel
L ) a RS
PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 und y PproYed for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
Pakh v under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief S
tunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawa ef Secretary Khyber
2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work w r.
290 as approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting hel
on 7-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million eting held
3 The work with an Estimate o)
publicity through a}ii - o Cos-t of Rs.10.761 (Million) was put to tender after wide
g 2(.‘-10_20 vertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6066/2022,
, R ul:; and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
- hed: mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders we i
on 08-11-2022. re received & opened
B 1-60‘3! 08‘N0’§ Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only
doc!\o Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
uments.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sc. No. e off o . Contractor's Premium
; Schedule Item Non Schedule Item ekt
M/S ATKA ENGINEERIN ;
: SERVICES = 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
2 M/S MAAS CON BUILDERS 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
3 vt S:ifn(:;:: .(3; 13.00% Below 13.00% | Below Responsive
Engul /1
= 2(5)!;};-?‘;5]6?]}2)1}{ co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN -
5 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
6 M/s SHEHERYAR KHAN 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
7 M/S Guli Khel Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Co
M/S Hasnain Khan : ]
g Construction Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
Privie) Limited
y i Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference 10 the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
Estimated . Security |Security @| gtal Securi
S¢.No. Name of Bidder e Bid Cost | o of | 8% of Bid o by
E/Cost Cost
’ SERVICES
1064000.00
2 a/S MAAS CON BUILDERS 10761000 | 8608800 | 215000 849000.00
Sajid Group Of o7s1000 | 9362100 | 227200 |880800.00 1108000.00
3 ing Services e
ELAMI 0761000 | 9684900 | 255250 | 000 _’222:33‘1___
TRUCTION CO
.00
AKBAR ALI KHAN 0761000 | vesao00 | 216000 | 000 | SeE
= 260000.00
84900 | 260000 gag | | RSO
/s SHEHERYAR KHAN 10761000 | 96 _/’j




;’ M/S Guli Khel Construction

‘ Co 10761000 9684900 | 255200 0.00 255200.00
M/S Hasnain Khan
Construction Company (SMC- 10761000 11837100 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited : .

The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S MAAS CON Builders Gowvt.
Contractor @ 20% below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to
Rs.8608800/- (Eight Million, Six Hundred Eight Thousand & Eight Hundred only) against the
Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.10761000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for approval

of the Competent Authority.

(44

Sub|Divisional Officer
Swat Ifyigation Pivj on-I1 Matta Irrigation Sub Division Matta
(Secretary)

d Clerk

Swat Irrigation Division-II

(Member)

Divisional Head Draftsman
Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member)



0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SW l
AT IRRIGATION DIVISION-
Telephone No. 0946-791221 w&m

Name of Work:

ADP No.2296 (210455) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and Ponds
and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub Work: i R
Construcn?n of Flood Infrastructures / Channelization along Haronai Khwar and its tributaries in
PK-8 Tehsil Matta District Swat.

1 The Main P;-l of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million.

3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.19.665 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No0.6066/2022,
dated 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 08-11-2022.

5 Total 10 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 10 Nos. only
07 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under

Contractor's Premium
Remarks
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING o :
N/A - Responsive
1 SERVICES 20.00% Below P
ASHRAF ELAHI :
.00 1 N/A - Responsive
¢ CONSTRUCTION CO RS Ey
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below N/A - Responsive
4 M/S Habib Ullah' Odigram & 10.00% Below N/A L Non-Responsive
Sons
s M/S Ala Abad Construction 10.00% e N/A E Responsive
Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN

6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below N/A - Responsive
COMPANY

7 ::MS Guli Khel Construction 10.00% Below N/A - Responsive

0

8 Jamshid Bacha 10.00% Below N/A - Responsive

9 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below N/A - Non-Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan

10 Construction Company (SMC- 5.00% Above N/A - Non-Responsive
Privie) Limited

¥ 7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
. . " )
E/Cost Cost
19665000 15732000 | 380000 | 1735000 2115000.00
_/"4
19665000 | 17698500 | 433300 0.00 433300.00
JL—-'—‘—"’-/
: i )0
19665000 | 17698500 | 394000 | 000 ’ﬁ‘f"”‘_’J




75

M/S Habib Ullah Odigram & 1966
..l Sons 5000 17698500 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Ala Abad Construction
5
Company 19665000 17698500 | 430600 0.00 430600.00
184 V) TS DA LT N TAAIN
6 CONSTRUCTION 19665000 17698500 | 394000 0.00 394000.00
M/S Guli Khel Constructi
7 e ruction | 9665000 | 17698500 | 433300 | 000 433300.00
8 Jamshid Bacha 19665000 | 17698500 | 394000 0.00 394000.00
9 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 19665000 | 17698500 0 0.00 0.00
S SRR T e
M/S Hasnain Khan
10 Construction Company (SMC- | 19665000 20648300 0 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited RFDINE NERUEEE U
8 The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S AIKA Engineering Services Govt.
|l as on Non-Schedule Jtems, amounting to

Contractor @ 20% below on Schedule Items as We
Rs.15732000/- (Fifteen Million, Seven Hundred Thirty
Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.19665000/- is hereby recommended by the c0

of the Competent Authority.
M
ional Officer Head Clerk

Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member)

Two Thousand only) against the
mmittee for approval

Sub Div
Irrigation S Division Matta

(Secretary)

Divisional Head Draftsman
Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member)




A=,

&

o

g

O/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Telephone No. 0946-79122] SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA

Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com
ADP No.22 i
06 (210455) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and Ponds

and Installation of Sol igati :
4 olar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
ub Work: 4
: Construction / Improvement of Flo
od I .
T nfrastructures along local Khwars in PK-8 Tehsil Matta
1 The Main PC-1 of the S e
cheme i
e b oot o 412 ;\(')azs admmlstratlvel?/ approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
_ -2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
2 Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar
The S - i F
ub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
; on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million.
Th i i
UEIWQrk ;vnth an Estlm.ated Cost of Rs.19.376 (Million) was put to tender after wide
g t ;C;tyt rough advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6066/2022,
b Aa ed 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
s per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 08-11-2022.
5 Total 22. No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 22 Nos. only
15 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
P gp P
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
St No. Nome uf Contrictor Contractor's Premium Rematks
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
1 M/S Gul Faraz 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
2 gdé}isllgé\sENGmEERWG 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
ASHRAF ELAHI : g ;
4 Responsive
3 CONSTRUCTION CO 10.00% Below 10.00% Below espon
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 T(‘:"; 5 g’;-nsa]eem fensfrasiien 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
m
M/S Ibrahim Shah
6 Construction Company PVT 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
LTD
i Odi &
7 g’gfsﬁab‘b Ullah Odigram 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
bad Construction )
8 gfn:;syA ki 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
9 M/S Quality Services 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.90% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
11 Hazrat Shoaib 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
12 Qaisar Ali Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
13 (M/S KKJ (Pvt) Ltd: 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
V'S Muha
, 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive




*~ ~idata/print-comp-stat. php?7gn=UkVGLTEyMzUy

. 10.00% Below ’
— 10.00% Below Responsive
pal =g _\
24/5 Sabee| Building & R S ASERE
onstruction C 10.00%
Ompany o Below 10.00% Below Responsive
i - o Below 10.00%, Below Responsive
24/5 Guli Khe] Construction
o
0 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
—
19 M/S Jehan Zep
10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
.
20 Jamshid Bach
oha 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
21 M'S i
Arshad ALj & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan
22 anstruc}ion Company (SMC- 5.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
Privie) Limited
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
: . Estimated ; Security |Security @ -
Sr.No. N tal S
r.No ame of Bidder Gl Bid Cost @% of | 8% of Bid To ecurity
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Gul Faraz 19376000 15500900 | 427600 | 1550100 1977700.00
2 M/S AIKA ENGINEERING 19376000 | 15500900 0 0.00 0.00
|SERVICES
3 ASHRAF ELAHI 19376000 | 17438500 | 427550 0.00 427550.00
CONSTRUCTION CO
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 19376000 | 17438500 | 388000 0.00 388000.00
p M/S M. Saleem Construction 19376000 17438500 | 427600 | 0.00 427600.00
Company
M/S Ibrahim Shah
6 Construction Company PVT 19376000 | 17438500 0 0.00 0.00
LTD
7 ~VS Habib Ullsh Odigam & | 5376000 | 17438500 | o 0.00 0.00
Sons [ :
- MS Ala Abad Construction 19376000 | 17438500 | 427520 | 0.00 427520.00
9 Im Quality Services 19376000 17438500 0 0.00 0.00
s - - : - V
19376000 | 17438500 | 388000.00
402000.00
433300.00
430600.00




, M/S Muhe_lmmad Hasnain
Construction Company 19376000 | 17438500 0 0.00
; . } 0.00
M/S M.Adnan € i :
onstruction Co| 19376000 | 17438500 400000 0.00 400000.00
M/S Sabeel Building &
Construction Company 19376000 | 17438500 | 387522 0.00 387522.00
M/S Yak Bui
uilders 19376000 | 17438500 | 387520 0.00 387520.00
3 M/S Guli Khel Construction
s 19376000 | 17438500 | 427520 0.00 427520.00
19
M/S Jehan Zeb 19376000 | 17438500 | 427500 0.00 427500.00
5 .
0 Jamshid Bacha 19376000 | 17438500 | 388000 0.00 s
21 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 19376000 | 17438500 0 0.00 o
M/S Hasnain Khan
22 Construction Company (SMC- | 19376000 | 20399900 0 0.00 e
Privte) Limited
8

The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Gul Faraz Govt. Contractor @ 20% below
on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to Rs.15500900/- (Fifieen Million.
Five Hundred Thousand & Nine Hundred only) against the Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.19376000/-
is hereby recommended by the committee for approval of the Competent Authority.

Head Clerk
Irrigation Sub Division Matta Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Secretary) (Member)



'—/ ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION
Telephone No. 0946-791221 1 II MATTA

Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

Name of Work: ADP N0.2296 (210455) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and Ponds
and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Sub Work: Re.storation / Improvement of Irrigation Channels / Small Ponds in Union Councils of Matta and
adjoining areas District Swat.
1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
2

The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.200.00 million.

3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.14.631 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No0.6066/2022,
dated 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 08-11-2022.
S Total 08 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only
04 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Remarks
" A Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING i
2 % 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
1 SERVICES 20.00% Below e
2 M/S Mujib Construction 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
ASHRAF ELAHI :
.00% Bel 10.00% Below Responsive
? CONSTRUCTION CO o sari .
™S ANDus vl ISTIAUN
4 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
OONAD ANV
5 [ il Hasoain 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
Construction Company
6 I(\:’I/S R Coumstiactton 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
o
7 B Suliah Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Company
|M/S Hasnain Khan
8 Construction Company (SMC- 5.00% Above 5.00% Above Non-Responsive
Privte) Limited
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

Bid Additional

; Estimated ; Security |Security @ :
f Bid B
Name of Bidder Cost id Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
7 e E/Cost Cost
“’ m ey - 14631000 11704800 0 0.00 0.00

14631000 11704800 0 0.00 0.00

14631000 13167900 | 332620 0.00 332620.00

.1'4531@0@ 13167900 | 292000 0.00 292000.00

0 0.00 0.00




M’S Guli Khel Construction
3 lco 14631000 13167900 | 332620 0.00 332620.00
g M’S Izharullah Construction
Company 14631000 13167900 | 293000 0.00 293000.00
M'S Hasnain Khan
8 Construction Company (SMC- 14631000 15362600 0 0.00 0.00
Privie) Limited
8 Among 08 No. responsive bidders 04 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below
on SI and NSI ..
9 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Ashraf Elahi
Construction Company Govt. Contractor. _ :
10 The Bid offered by M/S Ashraf Elahi Construction Company Govt. Contractor having bid cost
Rs.13167900/- (Thirteen Million, One Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand & Nine Hundred only)
@ 10% below on SI & NSI against the Engincer Estimated Cost of Rs.14631000/- being the lowest
responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee for approval of the competent
authority.
.
Swat

Irrigation Sub Division Matta Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Secretary) (Member)

DivisionEl Head ﬁraﬂsman

Swat Irrigation Division-II
ember)




7177t ~amin_stat bhp7gn=UkVGLTEyMzk1

}, O/0O THE EXECUTIVE

= Telephone No. 0946-791221

ENGI
NEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-11 MATTA

Email: xenirrim -
fork:  ADP No.218s (220656) Construction / \ o mata@gmail.com
1 » On m r : ¥
nfrastructure in villages Chuprial BaidaraF,) ;‘;’e]Ttht of Irigation ang crossing facilities & Floog
101N S 3 > e}
adjoining areas District Swat. ara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela, Sakhra ang
e Construction of RCC By : :
Bridges in Tehsil Matta District Swat
1 The Main PC-]
-1 of the Scheme was admin: .
; ministrat )
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under tlra g!::l?l apPrO\fed for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D D 1€ Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
e
2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.1 3p ;l;tmer'n _Peshawar.
ublici ; : +19-68 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement In the National Dailj
dated 20-10-2022 and was al S g INF(P) No.6066/2022,
v As per scheduled mentioneq 1. o ocd through Irrigation Department Website
OB 11 205 ned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
4 Total » ; o ]
b Nozg.NO /SCContractors/F{rms quoted their bid rates online, however among 20 Nos. only
s u:sns ontractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
ments.
% Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item i
1 M/S Bakht Sher Ali & Co. 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
M/ i ,
2 Cois?rﬂzg:)l:%h;nan 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Nadar Shah 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN .
4 CONSTRUCTION 15.00% Below 15.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
5 NES s < Tamon a’(‘:d ety 10.00% | Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
Ullah Construction Company
6 M/S Shafi Ullah & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
ASHRAF ELAHI 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
) CONSTRUCTION CO
8 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S M. Saleem Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
? Company
N A G o ) Responsive
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below p
COMPANY
i M/$ Malik Ghulam Qahir & 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
Co
| 9 Responsive
12 |M/S Quality Services 10.00% Below 10.00% Below p
13 A/S Yak Builders 10.00% Below : :0.00% Below Responsive
'S Guli Khel Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
B 2 7 ’ -Responsive
10.00% | Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Resp ‘




S ) Said Anbar Bacha 0
10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
17 i
M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan
18 CO‘“SUUCF‘OP Company (SMC- 5.00% Below 5.00% Below | Non-Responsive
Privte) Limited
19 M/S Muhammad Rahim 1.90% Below 1.90% Below Responsive
20 Hazrat Shoaib 10.00% Above 10.00% Below Responsive
6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
. Estimated 3 Security [Security @ .
Sr.No. Name of Bidd ~| Total S
ey Cost BidCost | @osof |8%ofBia] o2 Y
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Bakht Sher Ali & Co. 13680000 10944000 266000 1064000 1330000.00
M/S Ghani
2 bidia e i 13680000 | 10944000 | 295000 | 1504000 1799000.00
onstruction Co
3 M/S Nadar Shah 13680000 10944000 332600 1080200 1412800.00
SAJID KHAN
4 CONSTRUCTION 13680000 11628000 274000 1095000 1369000.00
COMPANY
5 P TN e ang Toayst 13680000 | 12312000 | 273600 0.00 273600.00
Ullah Construction Company
6 M/S Shafi Ullah & Brothers 13680000 12312000 273600 0.00 273600.00
ASHRAF ELAHI
7 CONSTRUCTION CO 13680000 12312000 275200 0.00 275200.00
8 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 13680000 12312000 274000 0.00 274000.00
9 DS M. Salewm Construction 13680000 | 12312000 | 313600 0.00 313600.00
Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 13680000 12312000 274000 0.00 274000.00
COMPANY
i ahir &
T “C";S Midk Obalam Qubir 13680000 | 12312000 | 313600 0.00 313600.00
12 M/S Quality Services 13680000 12312000 400000 0.00 400000.00
13 M/S Yak Builders 13680000 12312000 273600 0.00 273600.00
M/S Guli Khel C i
14 o e ot o 13680000 | 12312000 | 313600 | 0.00 313600.00
M/S Ayaz Construction
15 7ot ny 13680000 12312000 0 0.00 0.00
16 Said Anbar Bacha 13680000 12312000 386000 0.00 386000.00
st Jamayal Builders 13680000 | 12312000 | 275000 0.00 275000.00 q
A j —




|M/S Hasnain Khan
«¢  \Construction Company (SMC- | 13680000 | 12996000 o | 000 0.00
Privie) Limited TL
9 M/S Muhammad Rahim 13680000 | 13420100 | 295000 | 0.00 295000.00
20 rmM 13680000 | 14973700 | 290000 | 0.00 290000.00
¥

Amum.wmamwmwu
on SI and NSI .

MmeﬂWdehwmhmwwm“
mtdhmmdm“WMﬂmbmumut
Co. Govt. Contractor.
maumwmmmuac.mcm
(Ten Million, Nine Hundred Forty Four Thousand only) @ 20% below
Enﬂnmmcmdml

3680000/~ being the lowest responsive
recommended by the commitiee for

lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below

bid cost Rs. 10944000/~

on S| & NS| against the
wummu

approval MM
%‘” dob .
isional Officer
Swllﬂw

Irﬂpﬁon Sub Dlvbion Matta




_m_]:ﬂl': EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-1I MATTA
‘ e No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2185 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities & Flood
infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela, Sakhra and
adjoining areas District Swat.

Sub Work: Extension / Improvement of Kohistani Banda Road along and across Kohistani Khwar in UC
Sakhra Tehsil Matta District Swat.

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.15.81 (Million) was put 1o tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6066/2022,
dated 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 08-11-2022.
Rl Total 22 Neo's Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 22 Nos. only
17 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
S Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. E ac Remarks
r. No Name of Contractor Schedule Ttem Non Schedule liem
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING - : :
2 %% B 20.00% 1 Non-Responsive
1 SERVICES 20.00 Below ).00% Below po
2 TS Sabwek Buihding & 20.00% Below | 20.00% | Below Responsive
Construction Company
3 MUS Basit Khan Swatl 20.00% Below 20.00% | Below Responsive
Construction Company
- M/S Sher Muhammad 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
5 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
M/S Ghani Rehman - - = :
¢ Construction Co 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
7 M/S Noor Karim & Sons 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
M/S Muhammad Nasir Shah &
8 o T 0 i 20.00% Below 20.00% | Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN
9 CONSTRUCTION 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
M/S Amir Hamza and Inayat
i Ullah Construction Company 10007 Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
11 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
s ASHRAF ELAHI »
S |coNsTRUCTION €O fne Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
l@.ﬂﬂ% «" ‘ ~ 10.00% Below } Responsive |

i
R




PAET N T ¢

E |
5 Nsu*(m
o LN Belve | 00N | Beolow Respomsive
. ™S Guib K Camsracmee |
o2 B Beiow | 1000% | Bolow | Resoashe
™ Qusar Ak e AN Reicw wors | Bek R .
- NS DG Boildes Comsracnan
38 O l A Baiow RN Below Responsive
» ™S Mghemma: Ranor | N Sewce 195% | Below Respomsive
1
‘NS rsmsr Wnar 1
= IComsracsion Congany (SMC- | S00% anee s00% | Above | NomResponsive
: stm‘x‘ﬁiaﬁeéhmmW-ﬁMrv*WM~
SN e | Esmmmid | ..~ Security |Securi®ly @ el Security
= Name of Sadser Ot 2 Bad Coxt @ of $% of Bid
; : ECost Cost
LS ANCA ENGNEERING | o ]
. SERVIES B SEI0000 | 12658000 o 0.00 0.00
| 4 “ i
< Sere= Soiom i ; |
2 QR — | issroo00 | 12seso00 | 316200
i!.m Campe 1 J
i ) 1
3 R, o | issico0 | 126¢s000 | 356200
WomsTacnon L amnEn ! |
_-, NE'S Sihr Meaemnas | ssic000 | 126es000 | 185300
il ) 8
s . L AN S Cosacter | 15510000 | 12643000 | 316000
i
- o R""“"c@ ;5310000 | 12648000 | 335000
7 S Noor Kz & Soms 15810000 | 12643000 | 316500
- F:s Mohsmmad Nosr Sisb & | 53,0000 | 12648000 | 265000
KEAN
5 I 15310000 | 12643000 | 317000
ANY
10 Ammir Hinmuza s Tyt 15810000 | 14229000 o
Conssacaon Compeny
15810000 | 14229000 | 316500
15810000 | 14229000




s -

R

‘) M/S M. Saleem Construction
Company 15810000 14229000 | 356200 0.00 356200.00
g M/S Guli Khel Construction
‘ Co 15810000 14229000 | 356200 0.00 356200.00
19 Qaisar Ali Khan 15810000 14229000 | 332620 0.00 332620.00
20 M/S D.G Builders Construction
O 15810000 14229000 | 259000 0.00 259000.00
24 M/S Muhammad Rahim 15810000 15501700 | 335000 0.00 335000.00
M/S Hasnain Khan
22 Construction Company (SMC- 15810000 16600500 0 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited
7 Among 22 No. responsive bidders 07 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on SI and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Muhammad Nasir
Shah & Co. Govt. Contractor.
9 The Bid offered by M/S Muhammad Nasir Shah & Co. Govt. Contractor having bid cost

ght Thousand only) @ 20% below on SI &

Rs.12648000/- (Twelve Million, Six Hundred Forty Ei
ponsive bid and

NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.1 5810000/~ being the lowest res
approval of the competent authorify-

Sub Diyisional Officer H Clerk

[rrigation Sub Division Matta Swat Irrigation Division-1I
(Secretary) (Member)

draw winner is recommended by the committe

Divisional Head Draftsman
Swat Irrigation Division-1I

(Member)

e




Torad 17 Neo’s Contraciors Firms quoted their bid rates
I.NoFmCawmaatvdy participated in the

online, however among 17 Nos. only
biding process and produced CDR and other

Socanerty
» Comparative Stmemers Showing rates offered by the various Contraciors is as under
Se. No. Name of Contractor . Contracior's Prcn?:um
Schedule Jiem "on Schedule Jiem s

I Gud Faraz 20.00% Belora 2000% | Below Responsive
= vm;E — 20.00% Below | 2000% | Below | Non-Responsive

3 I:: ME, Sttt 20.00% Below | 2000% | Below Responsive

. |0 Bakin Sher Ali & Co. 20.00% Below | 2000% | Below Responsive

5 |MS samaryal Buildens 20.00% Below | 2000% | Below Responsive
& PS Ussar Constructors 20.00% Below 20.00% Below | Non-Responsive
- s 3 Soms Growp 10.00% Below | 1000% | Below | Non-Responsive

fovahim Shah
] Company PVT 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
TD

X 10.00% Belew 10.00% Below Responsive

ik Muhammad Hasnain 10.00% Below | 1000% | Below | Non-Responsive
4 Company

Yk Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

gy e ““ 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

* sor Karim & Sons 10.00% Below | 1000% | Below Responsive

ofae 10.00% Below 1000% | Below Responsive
, SRS Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive

1000% | Below | 1000% | Below | Responsive

LT N ; I
i 3 :"’ S W M Nm.g”ponmve




) Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
. Estimated 4 Security |Security @ :
Name of Bidder : Total Securi
r.No. Cost Bid Cost | Gogof |8%ofBid| o
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Gul Faraz 13800000 11040000 316000 1104000 1420000.00
NGINEERIN
) b7 AT R G | 13800000 | 11040000 0 0.00 0.00
= SERVICES
3 USRS = gastnichion 13800000 | 11040000 | 285000 | 1104000 [  1389000.00
And Builders
4 M/S Bakht Sher Ali & Co. 13800000 11040000 276000 1104000 1380000.00
5 M/S Jamayal Builders 13800000 11040000 280000 1104000 1384000.00
6 M/S Umar Constructors 13800000 | 11040000 | 876000 0.00 876000.00
7 M/S J Sons Group 13800000 12420000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Ibrahim Shah
8 Construction Company PVT 13800000 12420000 0 0.00 0.00
LTD
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
9 CONSTRUCTION 13800000 12420000 | 277000 0.00 277000.00
COMPANY
10 S Ruhmmad Hasnain 13800000 | 12420000 0 0.00 0.00
Construction Company
) 8 M/S Yak Builders 13800000 12420000 276000 0.00 276000.00
12 Qaisar Ali Khan 13800000 12420000 286400 0.00 286400.00
i 13 M/S Noor Karim & Sons 13800000 12420000 276500 0.00 276500.00
| 14 ZZS B enctrction 13800000 | 12420000 | 316000 0.00 316000.00
:
| SAJID KHAN
‘[ 15 CONSTRUCTION 13800000 12420000 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
16 M/S M. Saleem Construction | 43840000 | 12420000 | 316000 0.00 316000.00
Company
M/S Hasnain Khan
17 Construction Company (SMC- 13800000 14490000 0 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited
7 Among 17 No. responsive bidders 04 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on SI and NSI .
As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Bakht Sher Ali &

8
Co. Govt. ator
Q’ﬂtmr-—«c. '
‘ Mt/@ hie Bid bifered by M/S Bakht Sher Ali & Co. Govt. Contractor having bid cost Rs.11040000/-
|

(Eleven Million & Forty Thousand only) @ 20% below on SI & NSI against the Engineer
Estimated Cost of Rs.13800000/- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner is recommended

e ty.

ot . o Sub Divisi lerk
e NorDlid n-11 Matta Irrigation Sub Pivision Matta Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Secretary) (Member)

Divisioial Head Draftsman

Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member) (Member)




O/O THE E IVE
eshone No.x()]gf6l.1719‘1221 ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
Email: Xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2185 i
(220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities & Flood

infrastructure in villa i i
il ges Chuprial, Baidara, S
o bk . a, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela, Sakhra and

Name of Work:

Sub Work: Constructi
: ction / Improvement of Do Kh
; : ghalgo Road along and across Doghal i
Tehsil Matta District Swat (Balance Work) 3 Wi o i
1 The Mai 5 o
ain PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the

i?k\:rznr]:;j;niheld on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
A gy i comlpxnee room P&D Department Peshawar.
.w.or with an Estimated Cost of Rs.11.51 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6066/2022
dated 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website. ’

3 : .
OA: g;rllehzeodzuzled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened

4 Iotal 13.N0’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 13 Nos. only
d0 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other

ocuments.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Koo

i M/S Gul Faraz 20.00% Below | 20.00% | Below Responsive

M/S AIKA ENGINEERING .
.00% elow .00% elow on-Responsive

2 SERVICES 20.00% Bel 20.00% | Bel Non-R

3 M/S MAAS CON BUILDERS 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive

- M/S Sher Muhammad 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive

5 M/S Jamayal Builders 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive

6 M/S Jehan Zeb 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive

7 M/ Amir Hamza a‘(‘:d kil 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Ullah Construction Company

g ASHRAF ELAIC{)IN o 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Responsive
CONSTRUCTI

o M/S MUHAMMAD ILYAS 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
KHAN

10 M/S Akhtar Syed 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

11 Qaisar Ali Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

12 M/S Guli Khel Construction 10.00% Balow 10.00% Below Responsive
Co

‘ M/S Aman Ullah Khan 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive

i Construction Comapny (SRR |




‘" Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

Bid Additional

seNe Name of Bidder ESté’;‘::ed Bid Cost Sg;"(‘g Ssij,u:fti;% Total Security
E/Cost Cost

| M/S Gul Faraz 11510000 | 9208000 | 270200 [920000.00| 1190200.00

5 Isvg]i\ljllggs ERE EERING 11510000 | 9208000 0 0.00 0.00

3 M/S MAAS CON BUILDERS | 11510000 | 9208000 | 231000 [924000.00| 1155000.00

4 M/S Sher Muhammad 11510000 | 9208000 | 286400 |690400.00|  976800.00

5 M/S Jamayal Builders 11510000 | 9208000 | 1600000 | 0.00 1600000.00
i M/S Jehan Zeb 11510000 | 9208000 | 230200 |920800.00| 1151000.00

7 (R RS A and Inayat 11510000 | 10359000 | 230200 [ 0.00 230200.00

Ullah Construction Company

8 s v 11510000 | 10359000 | 259000 0.00 259000.00

CONSTRUCTION CO

M/
9 B L YAS 11510000 [ 10359000 [ 230500 0.00 230500.00
KHAN
10 M/S Akhtar Syed 11510000 10359000 230000 0.00 230000.00
11 Qaisar Ali Khan 11510000 10359000 | 259000 0.00 259000.00
12 lgés R 1 pesiEton 11510000 | 10359000 | 270200 | 0.00 270200.00
13 S Ssuan Ul Khan 11510000 | 10359000 0 0.00 0.00
Construction Comapny
7 Among 13 No. responsive bidders 04 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on SI and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was

held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Jamayal Builders

Govt. Contractor.
9 The Bid offered by M/S Jamayal Builders Govt. Contractor having bid cost Rs.9208000/-

(Nine Million, Two Hunddred Eight Thousand only) @ 20% below on SI & NSI against the
Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.115 10000/- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner is
recommended by the committee for approval of t mpetent authority.

{ i Sub Divisjonal Officer H Clerk
Swat Irrighti yﬁn-ﬂ Matta Irrigation Subj Division Ma Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Chai ) (Sectetary) (Member)

‘( nts.-Officer Divisional Head Draftsman
Tigatie W 1) ﬂé‘m—lﬂlgd@'ngivision-ll Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member) (Member) (Member)




EXECUTIVE ENG SWAT A

MMZIBS(M%)MIWJWMMW&M
rwmﬁlmwmmmmmwu
adjoining areas District Swat.

Construction of Water Ponds from Village Labat 1o Detpani & Adjoining Arcas Tehsil Mama
District Swat.

The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Re.640 (Million) in the
PDWmednghememzmmecmﬁmﬁpofAddﬁmlaidSmm Khvber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 Thewa'kwidnanEsﬁmatedCostofW(Mﬂiu)waspmmundaxﬁawidc

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.60662022.

dated 20-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 AsperschedmedmenﬁonedinuxN.l.TcaxﬁﬁaEMummci\ed&qxtwd
on 08-11-2022.
4 Total 14 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 14 Nes. only
11 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor’s Premium
sl B Schedule ltem Non Schedule liem S
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING ' .
2 ° 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
1 SERVICES 20.00° Below D
2 M/S MAAS CON BUILDERS 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
3 [ el Crmsstroction 20.00% Below 20.00% | Below | NomRespousive
And Builders
4 }AS 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Respomsive
CONSTRUCTION CO
5 M/S Wagar Ahmad Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 ::";S Charbagh Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
7 M/S Ala Abad Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Respomsive
|Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
8 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Yousafzai Builders And 10.00% i 10.00% _ - -
Below Below
Ehib




K Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
5 Estimated : Security |Security @
Name of Bidder .
No. Cost BidCost | @osof |8%ofmia| O Securty
E/Cost Cost
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING
2 M/S MAAS CON BUILDERS 8080000 6464000 162000 | 647000.00 809000.00
M/S Rebound Construction
3 \And Builders 8080000 6464000 0 0.00 0.00
ASHRAF ELAHI
0.00
4 \CONSTRUCTION ins \ 8080000 72772000 0 0.00
5 \NUS Wagar Ahmad Builders \ 8080000 7272000 172000 0.00 172000.00
6 \“é[és SESEach Construction \ 8080000 7272000 | 185800 0.00 185800.00
7 \M/S e \ 8080000 | 7272000 | 1826000 | 0.00 1826000.00
Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
8 CONSTRUCTION 8080000 7272000 162000 0.00 162000.00
COMPANY
9 \M/S [P sarau Bgiders Ano \ 8080000 | 7272000 | 161600 0.00 161600.00
Supplier
M/s GREEN BUILDERS
72000 | 180000 0.00 180000.00
10 \ B TRLCTION \ 8080000 72720
11 \M/S Riohammnad Sasnsin 8080000 7272000 0 0.00 0.00
Construction Company
SAJID KHAN
12 CONSTRUCTION 8080000 7272000 | 161000 0.00 161000.00
COMPANY
13 /S Aman Builders Frivate 8080000 7272000 | 165000 0.00 165000.00
Limited
14 [(‘:’” SRRl Kensiniction 8080000 7272000 | 201600 l 0.00 201600.00
(6]
3

The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S MAAS CON Builders Govt. Contractor

@ 20% below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to Rs.6464000/-
(Six Million, Four Hundred Sixty Four Thousand only) against the Engineer Estimated Cost
Rs.8080000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for approval of the Competent Authority

Sub Divisgtonal Officer
Irrigation Sub Division Matta
(Secretary)

(Chairma

r

ision-11
(Member)

Superh
Swat Ivigation Cucle
Swat

Hea Q@

Swat Irrigation Division-11
(Member)

%

Divisional Head Draftsman
Swat Irrigation Division-11
(Member)




- ‘AT IRRIGATION pIVISION-TI MATT
00 EXECL’I‘IVE ENGINEER SWA e

T No. 791221

Name of Work:  ADP No.2187 (220664) Mofnood Protection St
Village Shawar. Arkot, Sberpalam

anel!ameall[rﬁgﬁOD

Sub Work: Restoration i
adjoinmgmian:silManzDistrmSam(PM-l)
Main imistratively ofRs.Zoo(Mﬂliol)ind:e
3 - dtscfmeu?sahmmM‘tbapprwedforwst _
: - i mﬂa’theanirmnshipofAddiﬁomlcmefsecraaryKh)w

PDWP meeting beld on 23082022 -
pakitunkhwa in commitice room p&D Department . eshawar- ‘
2 mw'MuManEihnawdCoﬁofm-l&ﬁmﬂbol)“mpm‘wxenderaﬁ_ermde
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) .’n?.60660022,
daed 20-10-2022 znd was 2ls0 uploaded through Irrigation Depanmem Websiie.
the N.LT conditions tenders were received & opened

3 As per scheduled mentioned in
on 08-11-2022. : PG
4 Total 14 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bi”” rates online, however among 16 S
S AT ’ bidi ocess and oduced CDR and other
11 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding pr >
documents. _ :
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors IS o -
) : Contractor's Premium 4 el 01 Remarks
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Schedule ltem Non Schedule Item =
1 M/S AIKA ENGINEERING 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Rcsponsive
SERVICES
2 M/S Jehan Zeb 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% p Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S Basit'Khan Swati 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
Construction Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
5 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
é M/S Izharullah Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
Company
7 Hazrat Shoaib 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
8 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
9 M/S Noor Karim & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
10 M/S M.Adnan Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
11 Qaisar Ali Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Guli Khel Construction
12 Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
13 M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan
14 anstruc'uo‘n Company (SMC- 5.00% Above 5.00% Above Non-Responsive
Privte) Limited




-

Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

Bid Additional
: Estimated ) Security | Security @
Sr.No. - = 3
g Name of Bidder Cast Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING
1 0 4984000 0 0.00 0.00
SERVICES 18730000 149840
2 M/S Jehan Zeb 18730000 14984000 0 0.00 0.00
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 18730000 16857000 375000 0.00 375000.00
S - —
4 R 18730000 | 16857000 | 414600 0.00 414600.00
Construction Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
5 CONSTRUCTION 18730000 16857000 375000 0.00 375000.00
COMPANY
M/S Izharullah i ~
6 = i 18730000 | 16857000 | 375000 0.00 375000.00
ompany
7 Hazrat Shoaib 18730000 16857000 396000 0.00 396000.00
8 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 18730000 16857000 374600 0.00 374600.00
9 M/S Noor Karim & Sons 18730000 16857000 375000 0.00 375000.00
10 M/S M.Adnan Construction Co 18730000 16857000 400000 0.00 400000.00
11 Qaisar Ali Khan 18730000 16857000 377400 0.00 377400.00
M/S . ;
12 i it Constriction 18730000 | 16857000 | 414600 0.00 414600.00
13 M/S Jamayal Builders 18730000 16857000 400000 0.00 400000.00
M/S Hasnain Khan
14 Construction Company (SMC- 18730000 19666500 0 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited
7 Among 14 No. responsive bidders 11 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below
on SI and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Mohammad Tahir
Khan Govt. Contractor.
9 The Bid offered by M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan Govt. Contractor having bid cost Rs.16857000/-

(Sixteen Million, Eight Hunddred Fifty Seven Thousand only) @ 10% below on SI & NSI against the

Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.1873

recommended by the committee for approval of the competent authority.

ember)

oufl

pwPivision-11

Swat Irrigation Division-II

(Member)

Divisional Head Draftsman
Swat Irrigation Division-I1

(Member)

0000/- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner is

lerk




Wiliage Siawar Sutior Simnsiican ab sy am eoves Sea

S Wt Conetsuton  lmpromemmn of Sual s e w5 A s Supwar. hdon, Sueepian and
afyuntinng e v Vel Was Denter Swa Vackege 7
1 T M ¥ o T Ut wis atsatesealovss approret o v of Ba 209 (Milllos) iv the
POWY sty wwik vi DEARINVL suter B gty o Aot Chiie! Secreiary Kovoer
Fadsmunanws o vuratar sum Y60 mgarine Yostzmwar
y Tt wortec with an otmanet Cus of Me 1798 (Wil wa pif i ieute he wige
PR o abvorlooon Wt St alies Pros vt INFOP) N S T2N22.
m”muummwmmtm
3 ot o St st o e . 7 Londineone eulen were seomivet & Upenet
on 98112002
4 T 11 '3 Lot rus guowst teer it onive. owever among 11 Nes. only
B8 N ¥ ruaumneaciun actieen parLopiet o te viding pruces ant produced COR and ofoer
DULuesn
< Canugzeaing bt Srowing e WHloet o te varvos LMTEonT 6 25 under
o { Messe off C Comraciury Premusm 7 :
o 1 — bruetue her wor Soredue Bes
NS ABA ENGISEERING _ _
i 25 5% S 20 90 = or-RESpOnsTvE
W"’i’;‘i’; 25 P S W e Sz
= WA Fesmunt Comsnrution - y o 2
25 55 oEEY 2000s | Baow
z \od Bl { Zzrw RESDOnSTVE
15000 K3HAN :
3 OONSTRUCTION 29 105 Beivw 2000% | Below Respomste
JOOREP LY
£ LH';MTWM IR L Beiow Wrs | Beiow R=spomsnve
1
£1 a3 e s = :
19 40, Sz 16 0™ Seow
» ONSTRUCTION CO i 8 7 ’ Eespomshe
pae— ! | 3
$ 5 Bt Kinan Sowcati 990% | Bdow | 1000% | Bdow Respamsive
S AKBAR A1] KHAN .
v 4 ‘ 19900 Baiow 10.000% Below Respomsne
ANY
Sz
Beiow
Below
L




Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

- Bid Additional
3r.No. Name of Bidder stimated Bid Cos Security [Security @ -
t
Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost

M/S AIKA ENGINEERING

1 SERVICES 17980000 14384000 0 0.00 0.00

kb M/S Rebound Construction

= And Builders 17980000 14384000 | 370000 1438000 1808000.00
SAJID KHAN

3 CONSTRUCTION 17980000 14384000 360000 1439000 1799000.00
COMPANY

4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 17980000 16182000 | 360000 0.00 360000.00

5 ASHRAF ELAHI
CONSTRUCTION CO 17980000 16182000 | 433300 0.00 433300.00
M/S Basit Khan Swati

6
Construction Company 17980000 16182000 | 399600 0.00 399600.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN

i CONSTRUCTION 17980000 16182000 | 360000 0.00 360000.00
COMPANY
M/S Muh dH i

8 SO e 17980000 | 16182000 0 0.00 0.00

onstruction Company

9 M/S Noor Karim & Sons 17980000 16182000 360000 0.00 360000.00

10 gs e Genstustion 17980000 | 16182000 | 399600 |  0.00 399600.00
M/S Hasnain Khan

11 Construction Company (SMC- 17980000 17081000 0 0.00 0.00
Privte) Limited

8 Among 11 No. responsive bidders 02 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on SI and NSI .

9 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Rebound
Construction & Builders Govt. Contractor.

10 The Bid offered by M/S Rebound Construction & Builders Govt. Contractor having bid cost

Rs.14384000/- (Fourteen Million, Three Hunddred Eighty Four Thousand only) @ 20% below on

SI & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.17980000/- being the lowest responsive bid
approval of the competent authority.

Yt

Swat Irrigation Division-II
(Member)

and draw winner is recommended by the commi

Irrigation Sub Division Matta
(Secretary)

5 ﬂraftsman

Divisional Hea
Swat Irrigation Division-II

(Member)

SWwea




